Napolitan News National Survey of 2,952 Likely Voters
Conducted September 23-25, 2024

Suppose you had a choice between four presidential candidates. All four had equal skills and temperament. Would you prefer a
Republican who supported policies like President Trump’s, a more traditional Republican, a Democrat who supported policies
similar to Senator Bernie Sanders’, or a more traditional Democrat?

TOTAL Gender Age Race Party

Total Men Wom 18-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ White Black Hisp Other GOP g’gg Ind Ee::r: Dem
Trump Polcs 38% 43% 34% 35% 34% 39% 37% 43% 44% 12% 31% 29% 75% 63% 25% 6% 3%
Trad GOP 13% 14% 12% 9% 9% 12% 18% 14% 13% 6% 13% 21% 21% 29% 18% 8% 1%
Sanders Polcs 20% 17% 24% 33% 26% 18% 16% 12% 15% 43% 30% 23% 1% 1% 11% 33% 42%
Trad Dem 24% 23% 24% 18% 23% 27% 23% 28% 23% 33% 22% 17% 1% 1% 14% 44% 50%
Not sure 5% 3% 7% 5% 8% 4% 5% 3% 4% 6% 5%  10% 1% 6% 31% 8% 4%
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GOP 38%
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